
PDI Issue: March 16, 2017 

     

 

                                                                 TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

San Nicolas, Concepcion, Tarlac 

INVITATION TO BID 

Tarlac II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (TARELCO II) thru the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites registered 
Bidders/Suppliers to apply for eligibility and if found eligible to bid for the requirements stated below.   

A.  Bidding of Various Materials (1) for 2017 

Package Particulars Approved Budget 

Cost (ABC) VAT 

Inclusive 

Cost of Bid 

Documents 

Source 

1 CONDUCTORS/WIRES 6,633,209.27 10,000.00 Capex/General Fund 

2 HARDWARE 3,062,685.31 3,000.00 Capex/General Fund 

3 METERS 1,955,120.25 1,000.00 Capex/General Fund 

3.1 METERS-FM 1S 8,274,537.96 10,000.00 Capex 

4 STEEL POLES 728,168.80 2,000.00 Capex 

5 CURRENT/POTENTIAL 

TRANSFORMERS 

1,068,357.20 3,000.00 General Fund 

6 DIST. TRANSFORMERS 5,173,275.94 10,000.00 Capex 

7 BOXES 466,178.00 1,000.00 General Fund 

8 OTHER METERING 

MATERIALS 

173,543.16 1,000.00 General Fund 

9 

 

ION 7650 550,000.00 2,000.00 General Fund  

10 HI-POT TESTER 980,000.00 2,000.00 General Fund 

11 SF6 GAS, CIRCUIT 

BREAKER 72.5 KV 

3,200,000.00 5,000.00 Capex 

                                                                       

                                                                 TOTAL :               Php. 32,265,075.89 

Issuance of Bid Documents                          : March 20-24, 2017 @ 8:00AM to 5:00 PM 

      

Date and Time of Pre-Bid Conference  : March 28, 2017 @ 9:00 AM   

       

Deadline for Submission of Bids  : April 10, 2017 @ 8:30 AM 

       

Date and Time of Opening of Bids  : April 10, 2017 @ 9:00 AM 

      

Interested bidders may purchase the bid documents from the BAC Secretariat upon payment of non-refundable fee.  Pre-

bid Conference and Opening of Bids are to be held at TARELCO II Main Office, 3rd Floor Conference Room.  

TARELCO II reserves the right to reject any and all applications to pre-qualify and to bid without offering any reason, and waive 

any defect therein. TARELCO II reserves the right to reject any and all bids and right to increase or decrease the quantities of 
materials. 

Additional information shall be furnished upon request. Send all communications to the BAC Secretariat Sarah Mae V. Bondoc at 
the address mentioned above or at Telephone No. (045) 923-0460 or Fax No. (045) 609-0224. 

 

          Sgd. 

ALONA Z. DAVID 
                  BAC Chairman 

 


